Wyoming ARRA Status Update 9/28/2010

Program Dollars Approved for Application by Governor Freudenthal:

Governor Approved
Application Amount

ADMINISTRATION AND INFORMATION

33 COBRA Premium Reduction $250,000.00
70 State Broadband Data and Development Grant Program $3,294,512.00
Department Total $3,544,512.00
AGRICULTURE
59 Agquaculture Grant Program $4,085.00
Department Total $4,085.00
ATTORNEY GENERAL
18 OVC FY09 VOCA Victim Compensation Formula Grant Program $168,894.00
19 OVC FY09 VOCA Victim Assistance Formula Grant Program $535,000.00
21 STOP Violence Against Women Formula Grant Program $781,663.00
28 Internet Crimes Against Children $424,573.00
29 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant - State Solicitation $3,108,953.00
37 Assistance to Rural Law Enforcement - Competitive - Category | $567,791.00
38 Assistance to Rural Law Enforcement - Competitive - Category 1V $1,899,000.00
Department Total $7,485,874.00

CASPER COLLEGE

83 Health Care Sector and Other High Growth and Emerging Industries $4,356,930.00
89 Federal Work-Study Student Employment Authorization Increase $13,715.00
100 Workforce Training for the Electric Power Sector $750,000.00
109 Equipment to Enhance Training for Health Professionals - Health $228,492.00

Careers Opportunity Program
Department Total $5,349,137.00

CENTRAL WYOMING COLLEGE
96 Federal Work-Study Program $8,668.00
Department Total $8,668.00

EASTERN WYOMING COLLEGE
103 Federal Work-Study Student Employment Authorization Increase $4,129.00

Department Total $4,129.00
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Program Dollars Approved for Application by Governor Freudenthal:

EDUCATION

41
43
61
77

78
79
80
82
102
104
116

Child Nutrition Recovery Act
McKinney - Vento Education for Homeless Youth
State Fiscal Stabilization Fund - Government Services

Title I, Part A Recovery Funds for Grants to Local Education
Agencies

Statewide Longitudinal Data Systems Recovery Act Grants
IDEA - Part B, Section 611 ARRA Award

IDEA - Part B, Section 619 ARRA Award

Education Technology State Grants, Recovery Act

Race To The Top

School Improvement Grants

Education Jobs Fund

Department Total

EMPLOYMENT

1
62

Unemployment Insurance Program
State Labor Market Information Improvement Grant

Department Total

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

12
22
24
25

84 Environmental Quality and Resource Protection (BLM AML Sites)

88

Diesel Emissions Reduction - State Share

604 (b) Water Quality Management Planning
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund
Diesel Emissions Reduction - Competitive Grant

Title X (Energy Policy Act of 1992) Uranium Thorium
Reimbursement

Department Total

Governor Approved
Application Amount

$215,764.00
$175,966.00
$15,045,080.00
$26,191,647.00

$10,000,000.00
$25,786,496.00
$1,125,474.00
$3,209,375.00
$20,000,000.00
$7,319,601.00
$17,533,686.00

$126,603,089.00

$30,000,000.00
$494,000.00

$30,494,000.00

$1,730,000.00
$194,300.00
$945,000.00
$3,500,000.00
$1,220,460.00
$1,000,000.00

$8,589,760.00
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FAMILY SERVICES
2 Supplemental Nutritional Assistance Program (SNAP)
20 Weatherization Assistance for Low Income Persons
30 Emergency Food Assistance Program (TEFAP) Administrative
31 Emergency Food Assistance Program (TEFAP) Food Assistance
35 Title IV-E of the Social Security Act
39 Child Support Enforcement Program - Incentives
42 Child Care Development Fund Grant - ARRA Discretionary
50 Emergency Food and Shelter National Board Program
56 Child Support Enforcement Program - Incentives
90 SNAP Recovery Act
101 Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF)
105 The Emergency Food Assistance Program (TEFAP) - Administrative
110 Head Start

Department Total

GAME AND FISH COMMISSION

112 Wyoming Ineragency Spatial Database & Online Management Tools
for Wildlife

Department Total
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

72 Volcano Hazards Program

115 Geothermal Data Project - National Geothermal Data System
(NGDS)

Department Total

Governor Approved
Application Amount

$4,290,000.00
$10,239,261.00
$27,398.00
$109,316.00
$398,492.00
$1,400,000.00
$2,586,525.00
$98,471.00
$1,553,718.00
$179,135.00
$0.00
$27,775.00
$500,000.00

$21,410,091.00

$150,000.00

$150,000.00

$95,038.00
$14,668.00

$109,706.00
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HEALTH
13
40
45
51
52
57

66
68

85
86
87
92
98

99
106
111

Title XIX - Medicaid

Community Services Block Grant (CSBG)

Grant Request for States with Existing EBT Cooperative Agreements
Infants and Families with Disabilities

Supplemental Funding for Reaching More Children and Adults

Ambulatory Surgical Center Healthcare - Associated Infection
Prevention

Title XIX - Medicaid - Medicare Part B

State Primary Care Offices - Primary Care Services Resource
Coordination and Development

Congregate Meals ARRA

Home-Delivered Meals ARRA

ARRA - Disproportionate Share Hospital Payments

Title X1X - Medicaid - Transitional Medical Assistance (TMA)

Communities Putting Prevention to Work - State Supplement
Funding

Communities Putting Prevention to Work
Title X1X - Medicaid - Health Information Technology

Enhancing the Interoperability of Electronic Health Records (EHR)
and Immunization Information Systems (11S)

Department Total

LARAMIE COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

97
108

Federal Work-Study Program
Equipment to Enhance Training for Health Professionals - HCOP

Department Total

NORTHERN WYOMING COMMUNITY COLLEGE D

94
107

Federal Work-Study Funds
Equipment to Enhance Training for Health Professionals

Department Total

Governor Approved
Application Amount

$103,522,609.00
$5,000,000.00
$644,035.00
$2,398,294.00
$498,998.00
$31,930.00

$520,215.00
$30,655.00

$325,000.00
$160,000.00
$5,564.00
$0.00
$2,269,675.00

$16,000,000.00
$661,993.00
$1,500,000.00

$133,568,968.00

$13,098.00
$270,000.00

$283,098.00

$9,121.00
$298,950.00

$308,071.00
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NORTHWEST COLLEGE
91 Federal Work-Study Program

Department Total

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

93 State Grants to Promote Health Information Technology Planning
and Implementation

Department Total
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
65 State Electricity Regulators Assistance
Department Total
SCHOOL FACILITIES COMMISSION

113 ARRA Qualified School Construction Bond Allocation for 2010
114 ARRA Qualified School Construction Bond Allocation for 2010

Department Total
STATE LANDS AND INVESTMENTS
5 Hazardous Fuels / Ecosystem Restoration S&PF
6 Wood-To-Energy Grants
9 Clean Water State Revolving Fund
10 Drinking Water State Revolving Fund
60 State Fiscal Stabilization Fund - Education Stimulus

Department Total

STATE PARKS & CULTURAL RESOURCES
11 National Endowment for the Arts

58 Keyhole Water Distribution System

Department Total

Governor Approved
Application Amount

$10,343.00
$10,343.00

$4,873,910.00

$4,873,910.00

$763,577.00
$763,577.00

$3,500,000.00
$8,500,000.00

$12,000,000.00

$3,500,000.00
$2,623,000.00
$19,239,100.00
$19,500,000.00
$67,620,197.00

$112,482,297.00

$290,000.00
$575,000.00

$865,000.00
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Governor Approved
Application Amount

TRANSPORTATION

7 Highway Infrastructure Investment

$157,616,058.00

8 Federal Transit Administration $9,300,399.00
36 Riverton Regional Airport $3,600,000.00
73 Transportation Investment Generating Economic Recovery $30,000,000.00

(TIGER) - Hoback Junction Reconstruction Project
74 Transportation Investment Generating Economic Recovery $100,000,000.00
(TIGER) - Wyoming Statewide Habitat Connectivity Initiative
75 Transportation Investment Generating Economic Recovery $35,000,000.00
(TIGER) - Rosie's Ridge Reconstruction Project
76 Transportation Investment Generating Economic Recovery $65,000,000.00
(TIGER) - Beartooth Highway Reconstruction Project
Department Total $400,516,457.00
WESTERN WYOMING COMMUNITY COLLEGE
95 Federal Work-Study Program $1,756.00
Department Total $1,756.00
WORKFORCE SERVICES

4 Senior Community Service Employment Program $126,306.00
14 Employment Services (Wagner - Peyser) $2,140,154.00
15 Workforce Investment Act - Adult Activities $1,234,406.00
16 Workforce Investment Act - Youth Activities $2,918,025.00
17 Workforce Investment Act - Dislocated Worker Activities $583,791.00
26 Vocational Rehabilitation Services $1,800,000.00
27 Social Security Disability & Retirement Payments to Beneficiaries $23,508,500.00
46 AmeriCorps State Formula Recovery Grant $51,484.00
48 Independent Living Services for Older / Blind (IL-Chapter 2) $3,170.00
49 State Independent Living Services (IL-Part B) $242,913.00
63 State Energy Sector Partnership (SESP) $6,000,000.00
69 VISTA Recovery Support Grant $21,000.00

Department Total $38,629,749.00
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Governor Approved
Application Amount

WYOMING BUSINESS COUNCIL

23 State Energy Program Formula Grants $24,941,000.00
32 Homelessness Prevention and Rapid Re-Housing Program $1,718,313.00
44 Energy Efficiency and Conservation Block Grant Program $9,593,500.00
55 Community Development Block Grant $857,718.00
64 Enhancing State Government Energy Assurance Capabilities and $248,874.00
Planning for Smart Grid Resiliency

67 State Energy Efficient Appliance Rebate Program $511,000.00

Department Total $37,870,405.00

WYOMING MILITARY DEPARTMENT
3 NGB Cooperative Agreement $5,998,000.00

Department Total $5,998,000.00

Grand Total $951,924,682.00



