Wyoming ARRA

Status Update 9/28/2010

Program Dollars Approved for Application by Governor Freudenthal:

Governor Approved
Application Amount

	rippiication rimount
ADMINISTRATION AND INFORMATION	
33 COBRA Premium Reduction	\$250,000.00
70 State Broadband Data and Development Grant Program	\$3,294,512.00
Department Total	\$3,544,512.00
AGRICULTURE	
59 Aquaculture Grant Program	\$4,085.00
Department Total	\$4,085.00
ATTORNEY GENERAL	
18 OVC FY09 VOCA Victim Compensation Formula Grant Program	\$168,894.00
19 OVC FY09 VOCA Victim Assistance Formula Grant Program	\$535,000.00
21 STOP Violence Against Women Formula Grant Program	\$781,663.00
28 Internet Crimes Against Children	\$424,573.00
29 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant - State Solicitation	\$3,108,953.00
37 Assistance to Rural Law Enforcement - Competitive - Category I	\$567,791.00
38 Assistance to Rural Law Enforcement - Competitive - Category IV	\$1,899,000.00
Department Total	\$7,485,874.00
CASPER COLLEGE	
83 Health Care Sector and Other High Growth and Emerging Industries	\$4,356,930.00
89 Federal Work-Study Student Employment Authorization Increase	\$13,715.00
100 Workforce Training for the Electric Power Sector	\$750,000.00
109 Equipment to Enhance Training for Health Professionals - Health Careers Opportunity Program	\$228,492.00
Department Total	\$5,349,137.00
CENTRAL WYOMING COLLEGE	
96 Federal Work-Study Program	\$8,668.00
Department Total	\$8,668.00
EASTERN WYOMING COLLEGE	
103 Federal Work-Study Student Employment Authorization Increase	\$4,129.00
Department Total	\$4,129.00

Program Dollars Approved for Application by Governor Freudenthal:

Governor ${f A}_{f j}$	pproved
Application .	Amount

	~		 ~
ED	·	A '	
n ,		A	

101	•	
41	Child Nutrition Recovery Act	\$215,764.00
43	McKinney - Vento Education for Homeless Youth	\$175,966.00
61	State Fiscal Stabilization Fund - Government Services	\$15,045,080.00
77	Title I, Part A Recovery Funds for Grants to Local Education Agencies	\$26,191,647.00
78	Statewide Longitudinal Data Systems Recovery Act Grants	\$10,000,000.00
79	IDEA - Part B, Section 611 ARRA Award	\$25,786,496.00
80	IDEA - Part B, Section 619 ARRA Award	\$1,125,474.00
82	Education Technology State Grants, Recovery Act	\$3,209,375.00
102	Race To The Top	\$20,000,000.00
104	School Improvement Grants	\$7,319,601.00
116	Education Jobs Fund	\$17,533,686.00
	Department Total	\$126,603,089.00
YME	ENT	
1	Unemployment Insurance Program	\$30,000,000.00

EMPLOYMENT

1	Unemployment Insurance Program	\$30,000,000.00
62	State Labor Market Information Improvement Grant	\$494,000.00

Department Total \$30,494,000.00

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

12 Diesel Emissions Reduction - State Share	\$1,730,000.00
22 604 (b) Water Quality Management Planning	\$194,300.00
24 Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund	\$945,000.00
25 Diesel Emissions Reduction - Competitive Grant	\$3,500,000.00
84 Environmental Quality and Resource Protection (BLM AML Sites)	\$1,220,460.00
88 Title X (Energy Policy Act of 1992) Uranium Thorium Reimbursement	\$1,000,000.00

Department Total \$8,589,760.00

Wyoming ARRA

Status Update 9/28/2010

Program Dollars Approved for Application by Governor Freudenthal:

Governor A	pproved
Application	Amount

FAN	ATT	\mathbf{v}	SER	VII	CEC
T A I	V I I I	. I	$\sigma r r$	vi	

2	Supplemental Nutritional Assistance Program (SNAP)	\$4,290,000.00
20	Weatherization Assistance for Low Income Persons	\$10,239,261.00
30	Emergency Food Assistance Program (TEFAP) Administrative	\$27,398.00
31	Emergency Food Assistance Program (TEFAP) Food Assistance	\$109,316.00
35	Title IV-E of the Social Security Act	\$398,492.00
39	Child Support Enforcement Program - Incentives	\$1,400,000.00
42	Child Care Development Fund Grant - ARRA Discretionary	\$2,586,525.00
50	Emergency Food and Shelter National Board Program	\$98,471.00
56	Child Support Enforcement Program - Incentives	\$1,553,718.00
90	SNAP Recovery Act	\$179,135.00
101	Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF)	\$0.00
105	The Emergency Food Assistance Program (TEFAP) - Administrative	\$27,775.00
110	Head Start	\$500,000.00
	Department Total	\$21,410,091.00

GAME AND FISH COMMISSION

112 Wyoming Ineragency Spatial Database & Online Management Tools	\$150,000.00
for Wildlife	

Department Total \$150,000.00

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

72	Volcano Hazards Program	\$95,038.00
	Geothermal Data Project - National Geothermal Data System (NGDS)	\$14,668.00

Department Total \$109,706.00

Program Dollars Approved for Application by Governor Freudenthal:

Governor Approved Application Amount

HEALTH

13 Т	Fitle XIX - Medicaid	\$103,522,609.00
40 C	Community Services Block Grant (CSBG)	\$5,000,000.00
45 (Grant Request for States with Existing EBT Cooperative Agreements	\$644,035.00
51 I	nfants and Families with Disabilities	\$2,398,294.00
52 S	Supplemental Funding for Reaching More Children and Adults	\$498,998.00
	Ambulatory Surgical Center Healthcare - Associated Infection Prevention	\$31,930.00
66 T	Fitle XIX - Medicaid - Medicare Part B	\$520,215.00
	State Primary Care Offices - Primary Care Services Resource Coordination and Development	\$30,655.00
85 C	Congregate Meals ARRA	\$325,000.00
86 H	Home-Delivered Meals ARRA	\$160,000.00
87 A	ARRA - Disproportionate Share Hospital Payments	\$5,564.00
92 T	Fitle XIX - Medicaid - Transitional Medical Assistance (TMA)	\$0.00
	Communities Putting Prevention to Work - State Supplement Funding	\$2,269,675.00
99 (Communities Putting Prevention to Work	\$16,000,000.00
106 T	Fitle XIX - Medicaid - Health Information Technology	\$661,993.00
	Enhancing the Interoperability of Electronic Health Records (EHR) and Immunization Information Systems (IIS)	\$1,500,000.00
	Department Total	\$133,568,968.00
LARAMIE CO	DUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE	
97 F	Federal Work-Study Program	\$13,098.00
108 E	Equipment to Enhance Training for Health Professionals - HCOP	\$270,000.00
	Department Total	\$283,098.00
NORTHERN V	WYOMING COMMUNITY COLLEGE D	
94 F	Federal Work-Study Funds	\$9,121.00
107 E	Equipment to Enhance Training for Health Professionals	\$298,950.00
	Department Total	\$308,071.00

Program Dollars Approved for Application by Governor Freudenthal:

Governor A	pproved
Application	Amount

NORTH	WEST	COLI	LEGE

91 Federal Work-Study Program \$10,343.00

Department Total \$10,343.00

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

93 State Grants to Promote Health Information Technology Planning \$4,873,910.00 and Implementation

Department Total \$4,873,910.00

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

65 State Electricity Regulators Assistance \$763,577.00

Department Total \$763,577.00

SCHOOL FACILITIES COMMISSION

113 ARRA Qualified School Construction Bond Allocation for 2010 \$3,500,000.00 114 ARRA Qualified School Construction Bond Allocation for 2010 \$8,500,000.00

Department Total \$12,000,000.00

STATE LANDS AND INVESTMENTS

5 Hazardous Fuels / Ecosystem Restoration S&PF \$3,500,000.00
6 Wood-To-Energy Grants \$2,623,000.00
9 Clean Water State Revolving Fund \$19,239,100.00
10 Drinking Water State Revolving Fund \$19,500,000.00
60 State Fiscal Stabilization Fund - Education Stimulus \$67,620,197.00

Department Total \$112,482,297.00

STATE PARKS & CULTURAL RESOURCES

11 National Endowment for the Arts\$290,000.0058 Keyhole Water Distribution System\$575,000.00

Department Total \$865,000.00

Program Dollars Approved for Application by Governor Freudenthal:

Governor A	pproved
Application	Amount

TRANSPORTATION

7 Highway Infrastructure Investment	\$157,616,058.00
8 Federal Transit Administration	\$9,300,399.00
36 Riverton Regional Airport	\$3,600,000.00
73 Transportation Investment Generating Economic Recovery (TIGER) - Hoback Junction Reconstruction Project	\$30,000,000.00
74 Transportation Investment Generating Economic Recovery (TIGER) - Wyoming Statewide Habitat Connectivity Initiative	\$100,000,000.00
75 Transportation Investment Generating Economic Recovery (TIGER) - Rosie's Ridge Reconstruction Project	\$35,000,000.00
76 Transportation Investment Generating Economic Recovery (TIGER) - Beartooth Highway Reconstruction Project	\$65,000,000.00

Department Total \$400,516,457.00

WESTERN WYOMING COMMUNITY COLLEGE

95 Federal Work-Study Program \$1,756.00

Department Total \$1,756.00

WORKFORCE SERVICES

4 Senior Community Service Employment Program	\$126,306.00
14 Employment Services (Wagner - Peyser)	\$2,140,154.00
15 Workforce Investment Act - Adult Activities	\$1,234,406.00
16 Workforce Investment Act - Youth Activities	\$2,918,025.00
17 Workforce Investment Act - Dislocated Worker Activities	\$583,791.00
26 Vocational Rehabilitation Services	\$1,800,000.00
27 Social Security Disability & Retirement Payments to Beneficiaries	\$23,508,500.00
46 AmeriCorps State Formula Recovery Grant	\$51,484.00
48 Independent Living Services for Older / Blind (IL-Chapter 2)	\$3,170.00
49 State Independent Living Services (IL-Part B)	\$242,913.00
63 State Energy Sector Partnership (SESP)	\$6,000,000.00
69 VISTA Recovery Support Grant	\$21,000.00
Department Total	\$38,629,749.00

Wyoming ARRA

Status Update 9/28/2010

Program Dollars Approved for Application by Governor Freudenthal:

Governor A	pproved
Application	Amount

WYOMING BUSINESS COUNCIL

23 State Energy Program Formula Grants	\$24,941,000.00
32 Homelessness Prevention and Rapid Re-Housing Program	\$1,718,313.00
44 Energy Efficiency and Conservation Block Grant Program	\$9,593,500.00
55 Community Development Block Grant	\$857,718.00
64 Enhancing State Government Energy Assurance Capabilities and Planning for Smart Grid Resiliency	\$248,874.00
67 State Energy Efficient Appliance Rebate Program	\$511,000.00

Department Total \$37,870,405.00

WYOMING MILITARY DEPARTMENT

3 NGB Cooperative Agreement \$5,998,000.00

Department Total \$5,998,000.00

Grand Total \$951,924,682.00